CITY OF SMITHS GROVE SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY

7 1956.

At the	regular meeting of	the Board of	Trustees of	the City of Smi	iths
Grove, at	PM ,			_, 1956, the C	lerk
presented a	petition signed by	all but three	residents	or property owner	ers of
South Cave S	Street, Smiths Grov	re, Kentucky, r	equesting the	hat the name of	South
Cave Street	from First Street	to the interse	ction of Kin	by Street be ch	nanged
from South C	Cave Street to Suns	set Street.			
Upon he	earing the petition	requesting th	e change		
made the mot	ion and	S	econded, the	at South Cave St	creet
be changed f	From South Cave Str	eet to Sunset	Street (from	n First Street t	o inter-
section of h	(irby Street), as	of the date of	this motion	. There were	udanugaritani shuu aru dhuu buulunu
dissenting v	votes. There being	no objection	to change th	he Clerk is here	by
directed to	notify signers of	petition that	hereafter Sc	outh Cave Street	will be
referred to	as Sunset Street.				
		MINISTER STATE OF THE STATE OF	Oh dan		-Burthaldeur
			Chair	nan•	
Lucia	E. Ilor				
(clerk.				

PETITION

We, the undersigned property holders, of South Cave Street, Smiths Grove, Kentucky
hereby petition the Board of Trustees, City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky, to officially
change the name of South Cave Street from 1st Street to Kirby Street to that of Sun Se
Street:
G. E. Preston Alexander
George Barlow Ilo Barlall
Elbert Compton
J. G. Madison & MADISON
J. Roy Hudson J H Hudson
Ray Hendrick Tay Neudrick
David N. Perkins David h. Lerkins
R. E. Beard
Ralph P. Tabor Ralph P. Tabor
Mrs. Adlai Kirby Mrs allal at Triby
Oren Jackson
Mrs. G. C. Kincheloe Mas & C. Kinchelol
W. G. Long W & Garage
Allie N. Long Pllie Kory
D. W. Tabor, Sr. A W Tabas
Mrs. R. L. Bell Mrs R. L. Bell

MAN 7 1956